Exceptional items   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Profit/(loss) before tax 9,611   9,095   4,087   4,572   (2,642)   (2,966)   11,056   10,701

Tax expense   741   2,715   1,445   1,606   0   -   2,186   4,321

Profit for the period 8,870   6,380   2,642   2,966   (2,642)   (2,966)   8,870   6,380

Other comprehensive income/ (loss)   (2)   (12)   (1)   -   1   -   (2)   (12)

Total comprehensive income for the

period
8,868   6,368   2,641   2,966   (2,641)   (2,966)   8,868   6,368

Particulars

IND AS Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Equity Method)

(A)

Proportionate share of

JV

(B)

Eliminations/

Adjustments*

(C)

Proforma Consolidated

Statement of Profit and

Loss (Proportionate

Consolidation Method)

D = (A+B+C)

Page 38 of 64

10.2 Statement of Balance Sheet

 1. Amounts for the period ended June 30, 2019 are not comparable with the adoption of IND AS 116 effective April 1, 2019.

Amount in Rs mn

Jun 30, 2019 Mar 31, 2019 Jun 30, 2019 Mar 31, 2019 Jun 30, 2019 Mar 31, 2019 Jun 30, 2019 Mar 31, 2019

 SEGMENT ASSETS

 Non-current assets

   Property, plant and equipment 52,220   53,251   71,525   72,432   (65)   (72)   123,680   125,611

Right of use asset 15,584   -   33,792   -   49,376 -

   Capital work-in-progress 1,336   1,180   1,252   1,305   -   -   2,588 2,485

   Intangible assets 62   71   184   189   -   -   246 260

   Investment in joint ventures 47,728   51,085   -   -   (47,728)   (51,085)   -   -

   Financial assets -   -   -   -   -   -

   Investment  18,126   18,424   -   -   -   -   18,126   18,424

   Other Financial Assets 1,378   1,361   3,791   3,627   -   -   5,169   4,988

Income tax Assets (Net) 491   1,137   2,040   2,082   -   -   2,531   3,219

Deferred tax Assets (Net) 2,156   159   -   -   (1,323)   (159)   833   -

Other non - Current assets 2,195   1,837   1,936   1,483   -   -   4,131   3,320

Current assets

   Financial assets

   Investment  28,355   29,549   -   -   -   -   28,355   29,549

   Trade receivables 8,341   5,509   13,511   9,405   (41)   (31)   21,811   14,883

   Cash and cash equivalents 39   3   781   1,354   -   -   820   1,357

   Other Bank Balances 17   14   -   -   -   -   17   14

   Other Financial Assets 3,003   5,210   10,395   9,807   -   -   13,398   15,017

Income tax assets -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

   Other Current Assets 2,568   2,515   462   854   -   -   3,030   3,369

 Total Assets 183,599   171,305   139,669   102,538   (49,157)   (51,347)   274,111   222,496

 SEGMENT LIABILTIES

 Equity

   Equity Share capital 18,496   18,496   1   1   (1)   (1)   18,496   18,496

 Other Equity   109,128   126,820   47,728   51,085   (47,792)   (51,156)   109,064   126,749

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent
   127,624   145,316   47,729   51,086   (47,793)   (51,157)   127,560   145,245

Non-current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Lease Liabilities 19,344   -   36,921   -   -   -   56,265 -

   Other Financial Liabilities 2,488   2,430   3,397   3,320   -   -   5,885   5,750

   Borrowings -   -   3,312   4,714   -   -   3,312   4,714

   Provisions 2,820   2,723   4,393   4,291   -   -   7,213   7,014

   Deferred tax liabilities -   1,776   1,323   4,536   (1,323)   (159)   -   6,153

   Other non-Current liabilities 1,251   1,308   1,283   1,473   -   -   2,534   2,781

Current liabilities

   Financial Liabilities

   Short-term borrowings 10,320   57   19,190   18,721   -   -   29,510   18,778

   Trade payables 9,780   10,833   9,762   10,189   (41)   (31)   19,501   20,991

   Lease Liabilities 1,494   -   6,689   -   8,183   -

   Other financial Liabilities 2,298   2,177   2,901   2,940   -   -   5,199   5,117

   Other Current Liabilities 4,811   4,397   1,669   1,104   -   -   6,480   5,501

   Provisions 157   140   169   164   -   -   326   304